
MEMORANDUM 

Town of New Gloucester 
385 Intervale Road 

New Gloucester, ME  04260-0082 
Phone (207) 926-4126, Ext. 5; Fax (207) 926-4136 

 

 

TO:  Board of Selectmen 

FROM: Paul First 

DATE:  December 7, 2015 

RE:  2016 Selectmen’s Meetings   

****************************************************************************** 

Below is a schedule of Selectmen’s meetings for 2016, subject to change.  All meetings are at 7:00 

p.m., unless otherwise noted.   
 

Mon., January 4  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., January 18  Holiday – No Board meeting 

Mon., February 1  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., February 15  Holiday – No Board meeting 

Mon., March 7   Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., March 21  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., April 4     Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., April 18   Holiday – No Board meeting 

Mon., May 2      Annual Town Meeting 

Mon., May 16    Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., June 6      Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., June 20    Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., July 4      Holiday – No Board meeting 

Mon., July 18     Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., August 1  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., August 15  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., September 5  Holiday – No Board meeting 

Mon., September 19  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., October 3  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., October 17  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., November 7  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., November 21  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., December 5  Regular Board Meeting 

Mon., December 19  Regular Board Meeting 

 

Approved by Board of Selectmen 12/7/2015 as a working document

   


